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Bolivia to Sunset Harbor 42 Mile Ride

Miles Turn Go
Start NE on US-17 BUS S/Old Ocean Hwy 0.6

0.6 L on Galloway 1.2
1.8 X Ocean Hwy, US 17 1.3
3.1 L to stay on Galloway 4.3
7.4 R Ocean Hwy (US 17) 0.3
7.7 L on Old Ocean Hwy 0.9
8.6 R on Gilbert 4.2

12.8 R sharp RT on Clemmons 1.3
14.1 R on Old Lennon 2.9
17.0 X NC-211 onto Zion Hill Rd. 3.1
20.1 R onto Sunset Harbor Rd. SE 3.4

23.5 R 0.4

23.9 R on Hickory View Dr. SE 0.1
24.0 L on Lockwood Folly Rd. 0.7
24.7 R on Swain St. SE 0.1
24.7 L on Sunset Dr. SE 0.1
24.8 STR to end, then reverse direction 0.1
24.9 R on Swain St. SE 0.6
25.5 R on Sunset Harbor Rd. SE 5.3

REST STOP AT TURN
30.8 L on Southport Supply Rd. HWY 211 0.5
31.3 R on Clemmons Rd. 2.6
33.9 R Bear R. on Gilbert Rd. SE 1.4
35.3 L on Midway Rd. SE 1.2
36.5 R on Green Lewis Rd. 4.7
41.2 L on Old Ocean Hwy 1.0
42.2 Finish At 30 Government Drive

                           Start at 30 Govt. Ctr. Drive, Bolivia, NC
                 Large parking lot on SE side of the County Govt Complex

on Lockwood Folly Rd. (turns right
and becomes Riverview DR. SE
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